Doc#. 1131208581 fee: $48.00

UNOFFICIR&JB&‘L@P‘%&%QC’”

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applled

Recording Requested By:
Bank of America
Prepared By: Aida Duenas
888-603-9011

When recorded mail to:
CoreLogic

450 E. Boundary St. ]
Attn: Release Dept. ' \
Chapin, SC 29036

AL SRR

DoclD#  66018605421311367

Tax ID: 15-07-202-027-0000
Property Address.
1240 N Irving Ave
‘Berkeley, IL 60163-i25" _
ILv2-AM 14757043 1072212011 : This gpace for Recorder's use
Kd ~ MIN # 100032413508139198 MERS Phone #: 888-679-6377
A;,.,IGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein “Assignor”) whose address is 3300 S.W. 34TH
AVENUE, SUITE 101 OCALA, FL 34474 (oes hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BANK OF
AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERCTR TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVILING, LP whose address is 400 NATHONAL WAY, SIMI
VALLEY, CA 93065 all beneficial interest underihat certain Mortgage described below together with the note(s)
and obligations therein described and the money due and +2 become due thereon with interest and all rights accrued
or to accrue-under said Mortgage.

Original Lender: UNITED WHOLFSALE MORTGAGE
Bortower(s): ANGEL MORENO, AN UNMAKPIED MAN AND GRISELDA SAN RAMON,
AN UNMARRIED WOMAN

Date of Mortgage: 9/23/2008 Original Loan Amount: $197,385.00
Recorded in Cook County, IL on: 10/3/2008, book N/A, page N/A and in:trunient number 0827726049

Property Legal Description:

ADDRESS GIVEN: 1240 N. IRVING AVENUE, BERKELEY IL PROPERTY T/AX W0 : 15-07-202-027-0000
LOT 21 IN BLOCK 3 IN VENDLEY AND COMPANY'S BERKLEY GARDENS, 8 :ING A SUBDIVISION OF
THE NORTHEAST 1/4 LYING NORTH OF CENTER LINE OF ST. CHARLES RO/ L OF SECTION 7,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, I COOK COUNTY
lLLlNOlS

IN ES REOF, the undersigned ha$ caused this Assignment of Mortgage to be execuierd on

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC.




1131208581 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of California

County of Ventura

On ) 0 17 I | befo n;r, XIOMARA M. Of VA , Notary Public, personally
appeared Vi€ , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence 1o be:

the person(s) whose name(s) is/are sub¥cribed to the w1th1n instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in histher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. :

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregmng
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my W .

N XIOMARA M. ouvﬂ
e Cowm.# 1913041 o

SRAEX NoTARY PUsLic- AL FoRMA U1
; LOS ANGELES Counry ™
M Couw Exe. . 2, 2014

DocID# 66018605421311367



